



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015
IN WP/8611/2012

Sanjay Pratap Deshmukh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Mr. Jayabhar Dattatraya R., Advocate for the Petitioner
 - Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent/s – State
- ...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

PER COURT:

. Two weeks time is granted to the learned AGP, as a last chance for compliance of the order.

[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]