



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015
IN WP/8611/2012**

Sanjay Pratap Deshmukh
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- Mr. Jayabhar Dattatraya R., Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent/s - State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Leave to add the names of present incumbents - respondent nos. 2 and 3 is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Learned AGP waives service for respondent nos. 1 to 3.
3. One week time is granted to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to comply with the directions of this Court issued on 13.02.2013.
4. learned AGP to communicate the order.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]