



{1}

916-CP-647-2015

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015  
IN WP/8611/2012**

Sanjay Pratap Deshmukh

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....Respondents

.....  
Mr. D.R. Jayabhar, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. A.R.Kale, AGP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned AGP submits that by communication dated 03.11.2025, petitioner is held entitle for the rental compensation and respondent No. 4 is informed to calculate the rental compensation amount as per the award and pay the same to the petitioner.
2. Leave to amend and add name of respondent No. 4. Amendment to be carried out during the course of the day.
3. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to respondent No. 4, returnable on 09.12.2025.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**