

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015
IN WP/8611/2012

SANJAY PRATAP DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dattatraya R. Jayabhar

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the Executive Engineer, Nandur-Madhmeshwar Canal, Division Aurangabad shown as respondent No.4, be deleted.

2. The learned A.G.P. seeks time to take instructions from the added respondent No.4 Shri. Umesh Wankhede, Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Division-1, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

3. Stand over to 06.02.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/