

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 09/04/2026.

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, Mr. N. B. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Ms. M. N. Ghanekar, Ms. A. S. Deshmukh and Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGPs/APPs for respondent/State in respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next date
961 CONT. PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015 IN WP/8611/2012 963 CONT. PETITION NO. 761 OF 2022 IN WP/11091/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14321 OF 2023 IN CP/761/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10130 OF 2023 IN CP/761/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4278 OF 2024 IN CP/761/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 228 OF 2019 IN WP/8780/2010 964 CONT. PETITION NO. 460 OF 2014 IN WP/9197/2014	29/04/2026

965 CONT. PETITION NO. 534 OF 2014 IN WP/7256/2011 966 CONT. PETITION NO. 551 OF 2014 IN WP/8786/2012 967 CONT. PETITION NO. 846 OF 2016 IN WP/1077/2016 969 CONT. PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017 IN WP/5378/2015 970 CONT. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2017 IN WP/2131/2015 971 CONT. PETITION NO. 147 OF 2017 IN WP/2132/2015 972 CONT. PETITION NO. 176 OF 2017 IN WP/11499/2015 973 CONT. PETITION NO. 208 OF 2017 IN WP/11232/2015	
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 10693 OF 2016 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13233 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4196 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7581 OF 2025 IN WP/4196/2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 15073 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2026 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1421 OF 2026 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1475 OF 2026 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2026 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2721 OF 2026 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2010 OF 2000	09/06/2026
996 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2012 997 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2012 IN APPLN/5272/2011 998 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 528 OF 2012 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 411 OF 2013	22/04/2026

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)