

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**961 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2015  
IN WP/8611/2012**

SANJAY PRATAP DESHMUKH  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. D.R. Jaybhar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 3.  
Mr. S.C. Arora, Advocate for respondent No.4.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.**

**Per Court :**

. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.4,  
stand over to 23.04.2026 for taking instructions.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**